3.2×2.5mm   for Automotive
RoHS Compliant
Features
• Crystal unit for automotive electronics
• Improved solderability
•  Small and low profi le (3.2×2.5×0.85mm)
• Ceramic package
• Refl ow compatible
• Acceptable heat cycle solder junction for
3000 cycle (−40 to +125°C)
• AEC-Q200 qualifi ed
Applications
• ECU
• TPMS
• High-Speed Automotive Network
How to Order
CX3225GA 16000 D0 P T V CC
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
① Series ② Frequency
③ Load Capacitance
D0 8 pF
④ Frequency Tolerance
P ±50×10−6
⑤ Operating Temp. Range ⑥ Frequency Temp. Stability
TV −40 to +150°C ±150×10−6
⑦  Individual Specifi cation
(STD Specifi cation is “CC”)
Packaging (Tape & Reel 3000 pcs./ reel)
1.6 1.6
0.4
2
.6
Recommended Land Pattern  (Unit: mm)
3.2 0.1
2
.5
0
.1
0
.5
0
.1
0.6 0.1
0
.5
3
0
.1
4-R0.15
R0.3 0
.8
5